
Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ Million NT$ %

2013 r 462,741 352,350 110,391 110,289 105 - 3 280 277 98.91 

2014 r 474,042 362,835 111,207 111,141 68 - 1 372 368 98.87 

2015 r 476,341 363,702 112,640 112,642 - 3 0 368 363 98.73 

2016 r 465,193 356,718 108,476 108,479 - 3 - 0 389 383 98.55 

2017 r 474,614 366,638 107,976 107,976 - 0 - 0 422 414 98.16 

2018 r 488,698 379,272 109,427 109,427  -  - 447 438 98.17 

2019 r 499,076 389,956 109,120 109,120  -  - 452 442 97.90 

2020 r 502,388 394,041 108,347 108,347  -  - 394 382 96.87 

2021 r 560,791 442,703 118,088 118,088  -  - 438 421 96.05 

2022 r 579,694 459,991 119,703 119,703  -  - 406 382 94.01 

2023 r 598,885 475,370 123,515 123,515  -  - 309 249 80.51 

Apr.(r) 50,453 40,076 10,377 10,377  -  - 31 27 86.59 

May(r) 49,575 39,408 10,167 10,167  -  - 27 23 86.08 

June(r) 50,319 39,778 10,540 10,540  -  - 29 24 84.34 

July(r) 49,833 39,613 10,220 10,220  -  - 26 20 77.27 

Aug.(r) 49,987 39,635 10,351 10,351  -  - 30 23 77.16 

Sept.(r) 49,820 39,629 10,191 10,191  -  - 31 24 76.94 

Oct.(r) 50,368 39,977 10,391 10,391  -  - 18 13 74.22 

Nov.(r) 49,867 39,743 10,124 10,124  -  - 12 7 56.82 

Dec.(r) 50,069 39,945 10,124 10,124  -  - 15 8 51.73 

2024

Jan.(r) 50,614 39,801 10,812 10,812  -  - 6 3 42.02 

 Feb.(r) 50,687 40,107 10,579 10,579  -  - 4 1 23.16 

  Mar.(r) 48,550 38,182 10,368 10,368  -  - 0 0 14.68 

 Apr.(p) … … … …  -  - … … …

1."p"represents preliminary figures; "r" represents revised figures; "0" means the numerical value does not reach a unit. 

2. The premiums collected do not include supplementary premiums, the shortage of the 36 percent of the annual health insurance budget, the lowest amount which should be burdened  

     by the government according to law, and delinquent charge collected. 

3. Starting June 20, 2003, a fine of 0.1% of the insurance premium that should be paid shall be levied on those who have not paid per day beyond the grace period; the fine levied shall not 

    exceed 15% of the required insurance premium payment. Executive Yuan announced the amended "National Health Insurance Act" on May 21, 2012, which was implemented on 

    July 1, 2012. In accordance with Article 35, paragraph 1, subparagraph 2 of this Act, the maximum amount of the overdue charge which shall be paid by the insured reduced from 

    15 percent to 5 percent of the payment. 

Notes

Ⅱ. Financial Status

The Insured  &

Group Insurance

Applicants Collection Rate

Provincial and

Municipal

Governments

Government Subsidies

Central Government Delinquent Amount

Year (Month)

Premium Collected 
Collection of  Delinquency Charges from Insureds and Group

Insurance Applicants

County and City

Governments
Collected Amount



Premium

Revenues
Medical Benefits Others Loan Balance

Premium

Revenues
Medical Benefits Bad Debt Others

Net of

Reserve Fund

Accumulated

Balance

100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$ 100 Million NT$

2013 r 5,431 4,919 280 - 580 211 5,301 5,021 37 294 536 746

2014 r 5,457 5,193 268  - 532 5,451 5,181 38 282 514 1,260

2015 r 5,688 5,392 257  - 553 5,694 5,381 40 755 1,029 2,289

2016 r 5,682 5,656 211  - 237 5,567 5,683 39 341 186 2,474 

2017 r 5,782 5,968 217  - 31 5,730 5,997 40 209 - 98 2,376 

2018 r 6,009 6,192 172  - - 11 5,925 6,326 45 180 - 266 2,109 

2019 r 6,209 6,543 162  - - 173 6,095 6,564 47 174 - 342 1,767 

2020 r 6,294 6,940 169  - - 477 6,148 6,951 50 177 - 676 1,091 

2021 r 6,949 6,711 179  - 418 6,995 7,270 54 175 - 155 936 

2022 r 7,381 7,912 159  - - 372 7,479 7,486 53 174 113 1,049 

2023 r 7,533 7,438 403  - 498 7,737 7,761 52 421 344 1,393 

Apr.(r) 418 666 12  - - 237 594 646 6 15 - 43 1,190 

May(r) 442 506 13  - - 51 601 644 2 13 - 31 1,159 

June(r) 446 681 134  - - 101 603 619 2 136 118 1,277 

July(r) 1,380 620 14  - 774 640 691 4 18 - 37 1,240 

Aug.(r) 496 602 16  - - 90 689 647 5 16 54 1,294 

Sept.(r) 492 625 13  - - 120 673 643 9 15 36 1,330 

Oct.(r) 485 597 13  - - 98 593 690 4 15 - 86 1,244 

Nov.(r) 454 640 15  - - 171 608 656 3 16 - 35 1,209 

Dec.(r) 529 727 14  - - 184 822 654 1 16 184 1,393 

2024

Jan.(r) 1,661 631 18  - 1,049 639 669 1 22 - 10 1,383 

 Feb.(r) 409 532 17  - - 105 701 624 11 14 79 1,462 

  Mar.(r) 497 718 11  - - 210 643 674 4 12 - 23 1,439 

 Apr.(p) 490 678 12  - - 176 605 697 6 17 - 81 1,358 

4. "Others" in financial cash flow of NHIF = lottery income and contribution for tobacco ± reserve fund and operational fund investment income and losses + return of interest advanced + interest  on

   delayed payments paid by all levels of government + other revenues – interest (paid by all levels of government & the NHIA) – payments to NHI regional divisions to apply for provisional 

   seizure –  transaction fees – other expenditures. Balance = premium revenues – medical benefits + others + loan.  

Notes 5. "Others" in financial status of NHIF (Accrual Basis) = interest income – interest expenses + investment surplus – investment deficit + lottery income and contribution for tobacco + 

    miscellaneous income + other income – other expenses. Net of reserve fund = premium revenues – medical benefits – bad debt + others. 

6. Data updated on June 5, 2024.

Year (Month)

Financial Cash Flow of NHIF Financial Status of NHIF（Accrual Basis）

Ⅱ. Financial Status（Cont'd）


